
 
     MHSAA L.P. DIV 3 BOYS FINALS    AT  COMSTOCK PARK              06/05/10    OUTDOOR 
 
                                              
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Vassar                             40.00    35. New Haven                           8.00 
   2. Frankenmuth                        33.00    36. Shepherd                            8.00 
   3. Allendale                          31.00    37. Berrien Springs                     8.00 
   4. Albion                             25.00    38. Portland                            7.00 
   5. Michigan Center                    22.00    39. Hillsdale                           7.00 
   6. Kent City                          22.00    40. Reed City                           6.00 
   7. Grandville Calvin Christian        20.00    41. Millington                          6.00 
   8. Brooklyn Columbia Central          20.00    42. Wyoming Kelloggsville               6.00 
   9. Durand Area                        18.00    43. Lake Fenton                         5.00 
  10. Union City                         16.00    44. Harper Woods Chandler Park Academ   5.00 
  11. Reese                              16.00    45. Flat Rock                           5.00 
  12. Jackson Lumen Christi              15.00    46. Chesaning                           5.00 
  13. Whitmore Lake                      15.00    47. Ovid-Elsie                          5.00 
  14. Mason County Central               14.50    48. Bridgeport                          4.00 
  15. Bronson                            14.00    49. Saginaw Valley Lutheran             4.00 
  16. Livonia Clarenceville              14.00    50. Hopkins                             4.00 
  17. Freeland                           13.00    51. Ida                                 4.00 
  18. Montrose                           13.00    52. Schoolcraft                         4.00 
  19. Benzie Central                     13.00    53. Buchanan                            4.00 
  20. Newaygo                            12.00    54. Stockbridge                         3.50 
  21. Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central   11.50    55. Clawson                             3.00 
  22. Charlevoix                         11.00    56. Detroit Communication Media Arts    3.00 
  23. Erie-Mason                         11.00    57. Vandercook Lake                     3.00 
  24. Suttons Bay                        11.00    58. Elk Rapids                          3.00 
  25. Saginaw Buena Vista                10.00    59. Parchment                           3.00 
  26. Madison Heights Bishop Foley       10.00    60. Muskegon Oakridge                   2.00 
  27. Napoleon                           10.00    61. Flint Beecher                       2.00 
  28. Leroy Pine River                   10.00    62. Lakeview                            2.00 
  29. Dowagiac                           10.00    63. Marlette                            2.00 
  30. Bloomingdale                        9.50    64. Saginaw Nouvel                      1.00 
  31. Lansing Catholic                    9.00    65. Allen Park Cabrini                  1.00 
  32. Harrison                            9.00    66. Hanover-Horton                      1.00 
  33. Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard           9.00    67. Perry                               1.00 
  34. Clare                               9.00 
 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 
 1. DISCUS                  ATTEMPT  1 
 1.  David Scouten(11)      Brooklyn Columbia Central               167'09.00" 
 2.  Keith Boswell(11)      Montrose                                165'07.00" 
 3.  Tim Johnson(11)        Erie-Mason                              150'09.00" 
 4.  Dominic Leoni(11)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard               149'02.00" 
 5.  Jordan Simon(10)       Napoleon                                148'08.00" 
 6.  Bryan Siegert(12)      Clare                                   145'08.00" 
 7.  Brandon King(12)       Marlette                                144'07.00" 
 8.  Shawn Kamm(12)         Saginaw Nouvel                          140'08.00" 
 9.  Sheldon Persons(11)    Chesaning                               136'06.00" 
10.  Devon Drury(12)         Byron                                  134'09.00" 
11.  Kyle Harris(11)        Albion                                  132'04.00" 
12.  Josh Flath(12)         Kalamazoo Christian                     131'10.00" 
13.  Brandon Thrush(11)     Shepherd                                130'06.00" 
14.  Jacob Mills(11)        Galesburg-Augusta                       130'02.00" 
15.  Ben Koster(10)         Morley-Stanwood                         127'04.00" 
16.  Tyler Croton(11)       Kingsley                                126'04.00" 
17.  Cody Wininger(10)      Hopkins                                 125'11.00" 
18.  Chris Morris(10)       Benzie Central                          117'06.00" 
19.  Peter Szczepanski(11)  Hopkins                                 115'05.00" 
20.  Gauge Aebersold(12)    Onsted                                  111'08.00" 
 
 
 
 



                              FINAL 
 1.  David Scouten(11)      Brooklyn Columbia Central               167'09.00" 
 2.  Keith Boswell(11)      Montrose                                165'07.00" 
 3.  Tim Johnson(11)        Erie-Mason                              150'09.00" 
 4.  Dominic Leoni(11)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard               149'02.00" 
 5.  Jordan Simon(10)       Napoleon                                148'08.00" 
 6.  Bryan Siegert(12)      Clare                                   145'08.00" 
 7.  Brandon King(12)       Marlette                                144'07.00" 
 8.  Shawn Kamm(12)         Saginaw Nouvel                          140'08.00" 
 9.  Sheldon Persons(11)    Chesaning                               136'06.00" 
10.  Devon Drury(12)         Byron                                  134'09.00" 
11.  Kyle Harris(11)        Albion                                  132'04.00" 
12.  Josh Flath(12)         Kalamazoo Christian                     131'10.00" 
13.  Brandon Thrush(11)     Shepherd                                130'06.00" 
14.  Jacob Mills(11)        Galesburg-Augusta                       130'02.00" 
15.  Ben Koster(10)         Morley-Stanwood                         127'04.00" 
16.  Tyler Croton(11)       Kingsley                                126'04.00" 
17.  Cody Wininger(10)      Hopkins                                 125'11.00" 
18.  Chris Morris(10)       Benzie Central                          117'06.00" 
19.  Peter Szczepanski(11)  Hopkins                                 115'05.00" 
20.  Gauge Aebersold(12)    Onsted                                  111'08.00" 
 
 
 
 2. SHOT PUT                  FINAL 
 1.  David Scouten(11)      Brooklyn Columbia Central                55'09.00" 
 2.  Joe Collard(12)        Berrien Springs                          52'00.00" 
 3.  Matt Badger(11)        Wyoming Kelloggsville                    51'07.50" 
 4.  Keith Boswell(11)      Montrose                                 50'09.00" 
 5.  Dominic Leoni(11)      Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                49'00.25" 
 6.  Zac Taylor(jr)         Newaygo                                  48'11.75" 
 7.  Kyle Harris(11)        Albion                                   48'04.75" 
 8.  Matt Oliver(12)        Allen Park Cabrini                       48'02.00" 
 9.  Shawn Kamm(12)         Saginaw Nouvel                           47'11.00" 
10.  Dylan Henderson(10)    Kalkaska                                 47'08.00" 
11.  Jake Silas(12)         Portland                                 47'06.50" 
12.  Dehondre Hogan(11)     Livonia Clarenceville                    47'06.00" 
13.  Bill Ivan(12)          Charlevoix                               47'05.50" 
14.  Jacob Mills(11)        Galesburg-Augusta                        46'08.50" 
15.  Bryan Siegert(12)      Clare                                    46'02.00" 
16.  Devon Drury(12)         Byron                                   44'11.25" 
17.  Wil Gooch(11)          Wyoming Kelloggsville                    44'06.50" 
18.  Ben Koster(10)         Morley-Stanwood                          43'00.50" 
19.  Jeff Roe(10)           Birch Run                                42'08.75" 
 
 
3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL 
 1.  Darnell Mckinney(11)   Saginaw Buena Vista                       6'04.00" 
 2.  Ben Thaxton(12)        Benzie Central                            6'04.00" 
 3.  Cameron Wilson(11)     Millington                                6'03.00" 
 4.  David Barks(11)        Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy        6'02.00" 
 5.T Ian Bumpus(12)         Stockbridge                               6'02.00" 
  .T Gary Jones(09)         Bloomingdale                              6'02.00" 
 7.  Terrance Walker(12)    Saginaw Valley Lutheran                   6'02.00" 
 8.  Brendan Banker(11)     Ida                                       6'02.00" 
 9.  Shane Sullivan(12)     Hartford                                  5'11.00" 
10.  Codey Rogers(12)       Reese                                     5'11.00" 
11.  Jon Moore(11)          Vandercook Lake                           5'11.00" 
12.  Brendan O'brien(11)    Stanton Central Montcalm                  5'11.00" 
13.  Nick Peake(12)         Saginaw Valley Lutheran                   5'11.00" 
14.  Travis Mccuaig(9 )     Morley-Stanwood                           5'11.00" 
 
 
 
 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL 
 1.  Jacob Elbers(12)       Reese                                    15'00.00" 
 2.  Isaac Austin(11)       Kent City                                14'06.00" 
 3.  Brian Michell(11)      Reed City                                14'00.00" 
 4.  Corey Lay(11)          Erie-Mason                               13'06.00" 
 5.  Tyler Ganus(12)        Buchanan                                 13'06.00" 



 6.  Austin Herman(12)      Union City                               13'06.00" 
 7.  Casey Gauss(11)        Vandercook Lake                          13'06.00" 
 8.  Cody Reif(12)          Reese                                    13'06.00" 
 9.  Scott Watson(10)       Stockbridge                              13'06.00" 
10.  Eric Morren(10)        Allendale                                13'00.00" 
11.  Josh Juhl(12)          Hart                                     13'00.00" 
12.  John Morong(11)        Mason County Central                     13'00.00" 
13.  Dean Kronner(11)       Olivet                                   13'00.00" 
14.  Logan Norton(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian              13'00.00" 
15.  Harvey King(11)        Morley-Stanwood                          12'06.00" 
16.  Tyler Sawicki(12)      Capac                                    12'06.00" 
17.  Jameson Vinson(10)     Napoleon                                 12'06.00" 
18.  AJ Sjoberg(11)         Ovid-Elsie                               12'06.00" 
19.  Mitchell Hose(11)      Lake City                                12'00.00" 
20.  John Brant(12)         Gladwin                                  12'00.00" 
21.  Patrick Taylor(10)     Ida                                      12'00.00" 
22.  Dean Rabideau(12)      Cass City                                12'00.00" 
23.  Vernon Adams(11)       Stanton Central Montcalm                 11'06.00" 
 
 
 
 5. LONG JUMP               ATTEMPT  1 
 1.  Keif Vickers(12)       Vassar                                   21'10.25" 
 2.  Anthony Myers(12)      Bronson                                  21'08.00" 
 3.  Dion Mitchell(12)      Albion                                   21'07.75" 
 4.  Joe Conner(12)         Flat Rock                                21'05.00" 
 5.  Dontel Highsmith(09)   Dowagiac                                 21'03.75" 
 6.  Jawaun Thompson(11)    Clawson                                  20'10.50" 
 7.  Dillon Wood(10)        Lakeview                                 20'09.50" 
 8.  Maurice Nash(12)       Benzie Central                           20'02.00" 
 9.  Jimal Valentine(11)    Bangor                                   20'01.00" 
10.  Logan Jenkins(12)      Jonesville                               19'10.25" 
11.  Brandon Hart(11)       Allendale                                19'09.25" 
12.  Jamal Wheeler(12)      Ida                                      19'09.00" 
13.  Tyler Bourdo(11)       Delton Kellogg                           19'08.75" 
14.  Brandon Blodgett(09)   Gobles                                   19'08.00" 
15.  Zach Brewer(SR)        Adrian-Madison                           19'08.00" 
16.  Nathan Lentz(09)       Shelby                                   19'06.50" 
17.  Josh Muehlfeld(12)     Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  19'05.25" 
18.  Matt Ingle(12)         Delton Kellogg                           19'05.25" 
19.  Logan Norton(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian              19'05.00" 
20.  Donnie Thomas(10)      Marlette                                 19'03.75" 
21.  Keifer Hall(12)        Ovid-Elsie                               19'03.70" 
22.  Garrett Reid(10)       Vermontville Maple Valley                19'00.00" 
23.  Trevor Fortenberry(11) Carrollton                               18'06.50" 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Keif Vickers(12)       Vassar                                   21'10.25" 
 2.  Anthony Myers(12)      Bronson                                  21'08.00" 
 3.  Dion Mitchell(12)      Albion                                   21'07.75" 
 4.  Joe Conner(12)         Flat Rock                                21'05.00" 
 5.  Dontel Highsmith(09)   Dowagiac                                 21'03.75" 
 6.  Jawaun Thompson(11)    Clawson                                  20'10.50" 
 7.  Dillon Wood(10)        Lakeview                                 20'09.50" 
 8.  Maurice Nash(12)       Benzie Central                           20'02.00" 
 9.  Jimal Valentine(11)    Bangor                                   20'01.00" 
10.  Logan Jenkins(12)      Jonesville                               19'10.25" 
11.  Brandon Hart(11)       Allendale                                19'09.25" 
12.  Jamal Wheeler(12)      Ida                                      19'09.00" 
13.  Tyler Bourdo(11)       Delton Kellogg                           19'08.75" 
14.T Brandon Blodgett(09)   Gobles                                   19'08.00" 
  .T Zach Brewer(SR)        Adrian-Madison                           19'08.00" 
16.  Nathan Lentz(09)       Shelby                                   19'06.50" 
17.T Josh Muehlfeld(12)     Saginaw Valley Lutheran                  19'05.25" 
  .T Matt Ingle(12)         Delton Kellogg                           19'05.25" 
19.  Logan Norton(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian              19'05.00" 
20.  Donnie Thomas(10)      Marlette                                 19'03.75" 
21.  Keifer Hall(12)        Ovid-Elsie                               19'03.70" 
22.  Garrett Reid(10)       Vermontville Maple Valley                19'00.00" 
23.  Trevor Fortenberry(11) Carrollton                               18'06.50" 



 
 
 
 6. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1 
 1.  Brent Vanenk(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian                  11.26 
 2.  Rasheed Atwater(11)    Bridgeport                                   11.43 
 3.  Ralph Peterson(11)     Wyoming Kelloggsville                        11.44 
 4.  Conner Patton(12)      Muskegon Oakridge                            11.46 
 5.  Troy Butcher(11)       Dowagiac                                     11.48 
 6.  Ben Bregg(11)          Hopkins                                      11.51 
 7.  Drew Pineda(12)        Montague                                     11.91 
 
                             PRELIM  2 
 1.  Andrew Barr(10)        Portland                                     11.05 
 2.  Chris Maye(10)         Union City                                   11.09 
 3.  Justin Walker(12)      Birch Run                                    11.27 
 4.  Jeff Xaver(11)         Elk Rapids                                   11.29 
 5.  Keifer Hall(12)        Ovid-Elsie                                   11.32 
 6.  Corban Olson(11)       Lawton                                       11.44 
 7.  Jontae Thomas(11)      Michigan Center                              12.02 
 
                             PRELIM  3 
 1.  Damar Williams         Jackson Lumen Christi                        11.39 
 2.  Jordan Kuhse(12)       Galesburg-Augusta                            11.50 
 3.  Dee Sanchez(12)        Marlette                                     11.59 
 4.  Jimmy Brown(12)        Vermontville Maple Valley                    11.60 
 5.  Brandon Washington(99) Leroy Pine River                             11.61 
 6.  Aaron Kelley(12)       Olivet                                       11.62 
 7.  Michael Howey(12)      Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             11.71 
 
                             PRELIM  4  
 1.  Kassius Kelly(10)      Livonia Clarenceville                        11.41 
 2.  Ryan Parminter(jr)     Newaygo                                      11.45 
 3.  Michael Cremeans       Jackson Lumen Christi                        11.47 
 4.  Tyler Baade(12)        New Haven                                    11.52 
 5.  Marco Baltazar(12)     Berrien Springs                              11.57 
 6.  Maurice Day(11)        Muskegon Heights                             11.62 
 7.  Austin Adams(11)       Dowagiac                                     11.65 
 8.  Tyler Hanks(10)        Morley-Stanwood                              11.93 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 
 1.  Chris Maye(10)         Union City                                   11.03 
 2.  Jeff Xaver(11)         Elk Rapids                                   11.35 
 3.  Kassius Kelly(10)      Livonia Clarenceville                        11.38 
 4.  Andrew Barr(10)        Portland                                     11.40 
 5.  Jordan Kuhse(12)       Galesburg-Augusta                            11.45 
 6.  Justin Walker(12)      Birch Run                                    11.48 
 7.  Jimmy Brown(12)        Vermontville Maple Valley                    11.55 
 8.  Dee Sanchez(12)        Marlette                                     11.65 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 
 1.  Brent Vanenk(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian                  11.20 
 2.  Ryan Parminter(jr)     Newaygo                                      11.38 
 3.  Damar Williams         Jackson Lumen Christi                        11.42 
 4.  Rasheed Atwater(11)    Bridgeport                                   11.45 
 5.  Ralph Peterson(11)     Wyoming Kelloggsville                        11.47 
 6.  Michael Cremeans       Jackson Lumen Christi                        11.56 
 7.  Tyler Baade(12)        New Haven                                    11.58 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Brent Vanenk(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian                  11.154 
 2.  Chris Maye(10)         Union City                                   11.159 
 3.  Ryan Parminter(jr)     Newaygo                                      11.31 
 4.  Andrew Barr(10)        Portland                                     11.33 
 5.  Rasheed Atwater(11)    Bridgeport                                   11.36 
 6.  Jeff Xaver(11)         Elk Rapids                                   11.37 
 7.  Kassius Kelly(10)      Livonia Clarenceville                        11.39 
 8.  Damar Williams         Jackson Lumen Christi                        11.41 
 
 



 
 7. 110M HURDLES             PRELIM  1 
 1.  Michael Parker(12)     Michigan Center                              15.68 
 2.  Troy Mason(12)         Lawton                                       15.94 
 3.  Tyler Larsen(11)        St. Charles                                 16.19 
 4.  Demetrius Johnson(12)  Flint Beecher                                16.23 
 5.  Cameron Lail(11)       Frankenmuth                                  16.33 
 
                             PRELIM  2 
 1.  Steven Machin(12)      Whitmore Lake                                15.10 
 2.  Eddie Anderson(12)     Shelby                                       15.87 
 3.  Zack Cooper(12)        Portland                                     15.88 
 4.  Darius Crum(11)        Albion                                       16.10 
 5.  Casey Hogarth(11)      Schoolcraft                                  16.12 
 6.  Chase Grove(11)        Clare                                        16.74 
 7.  Ben Simpson(10)        Kingsley                                     17.48 
 
                             PRELIM  3  
 1.  Chris Rentfrow(12)     Constantine                                  15.83 
 2.  Jake Mcfadden(10)      Clare                                        16.05 
 3.  Ben Watts(12)          Livonia Clarenceville                        16.06 
 4.  Darrin Musselman(11)   Union City                                   16.25 
 5.  Daniel Couturier(11)   Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             16.35 
 6.  Jacob Braman(11)       Stanton Central Montcalm                     17.18 
 
                             PRELIM  4 
 1.  Kyle Hansleman(11)     Napoleon                                     15.63 
 2.  Antonio Hawk(12)       Livonia Clarenceville                        15.80 
 3.  Kody Coleman(11)       Ovid-Elsie                                   15.87 
 4.  Joe Houseman(11)       Hopkins                                      16.08 
 5.  Tyler Ganus(12)        Buchanan                                     16.30 
 6.  Cameron Jowers(10)     Muskegon Oakridge                            17.24 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 
 1.  Steven Machin(12)      Whitmore Lake                                15.11 
 2.  Jake Mcfadden(10)      Clare                                        15.26 
 3.  Kody Coleman(11)       Ovid-Elsie                                   15.34 
 4.  Antonio Hawk(12)       Livonia Clarenceville                        15.46 
 5.  Chris Rentfrow(12)     Constantine                                  15.48 
 6.  Darrin Musselman(11)   Union City                                   15.88 
 7.  Joe Houseman(11)       Hopkins                                      15.93 
 8.  Tyler Larsen(11)        St. Charles                                 16.16 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 
 1.  Michael Parker(12)     Michigan Center                              15.07 
 2.  Kyle Hansleman(11)     Napoleon                                     15.28 
 3.  Zack Cooper(12)        Portland                                     15.46 
 4.  Darius Crum(11)        Albion                                       15.48 
 5.  Demetrius Johnson(12)  Flint Beecher                                15.68 
 6.  Ben Watts(12)          Livonia Clarenceville                        15.78 
 7.  Eddie Anderson(12)     Shelby                                       15.79 
 8.  Troy Mason(12)         Lawton                                       15.80 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Steven Machin(12)      Whitmore Lake                                14.31 
 2.  Michael Parker(12)     Michigan Center                              14.36 
 3.  Jake Mcfadden(10)      Clare                                        14.84 
 4.  Kody Coleman(11)       Ovid-Elsie                                   15.19 
 5.  Kyle Hansleman(11)     Napoleon                                     15.26 
 6.  Darius Crum(11)        Albion                                       15.39 
 7.  Zack Cooper(12)        Portland                                     15.44 
 8.  Antonio Hawk(12)       Livonia Clarenceville                        16.22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 8. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1 
 1.  Brent Vanenk(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian                  22.98 
 2.  Cameron Wilson(11)     Millington                                   23.32 
 3.  Michael Howey(12)      Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             23.40 
 4.  Jimmy Brown(12)        Vermontville Maple Valley                    23.62 
 5.  J.D. Summers(12)       Stockbridge                                  23.63 
 6.  Markis Walker(11)      Flint Beecher                                23.94 
 
                             PRELIM  2 
 1.  Billy Henderson(12)    Flint Beecher                                22.96 
 2.  Ryan Parminter(jr)     Newaygo                                      23.01 
 3.  Damar Williams         Jackson Lumen Christi                        23.06 
 4.  Jawaun Thompson(11)    Clawson                                      23.18 
 5.  Adam Thorp(12)         Jonesville                                   23.40 
 6.  Brandon Washington(99) Leroy Pine River                             23.43 
 7.  Chris Koerner(12)      Laingsburg                                   24.03 
 
                             PRELIM  3 
 1.  Gary Jones(09)         Bloomingdale                                 22.80 
 2.  Kassius Kelly(10)      Livonia Clarenceville                        22.88 
 3.  Chris Teitsma(12)      Allendale                                    23.08 
 4.  Michael Cremeans       Jackson Lumen Christi                        23.15 
 5.  Jamal Wheeler(12)      Ida                                          23.20 
 6.  Cody Somerville(11)    Reese                                        23.22 
 7.  Cody Myers(11)         Grayling Vikings                             23.45 
 
                             PRELIM  4 
 1.  Chris Maye(10)         Union City                                   22.63 
 2.  Ben Bregg(11)          Hopkins                                      22.84 
 3.  Clinton Cargill(11)    Harrison                                     22.93 
 4.  Justin Walker(12)      Birch Run                                    22.98 
 5.  Jordan Kuhse(12)       Galesburg-Augusta                            23.16 
 6.  Nathan Smoker(10)      Bronson                                      23.29 
 7.  Keifer Hall(12)        Ovid-Elsie                                   23.31 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 
 1.  Chris Maye(10)         Union City                                   22.34 
 2.  Brent Vanenk(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian                  22.38 
 3.  Ben Bregg(11)          Hopkins                                      22.84 
 4.  Michael Howey(12)      Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             22.89 
 5.  Justin Walker(12)      Birch Run                                    22.91 
 6.  Clinton Cargill(11)    Harrison                                     22.96 
 7.  Jimmy Brown(12)        Vermontville Maple Valley                    23.09 
 8.  Cameron Wilson(11)     Millington                                   23.29 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 
 1.  Chris Teitsma(12)      Allendale                                    22.56 
 2.  Gary Jones(09)         Bloomingdale                                 22.59 
 3.  Ryan Parminter(jr)     Newaygo                                      22.63 
 4.  Billy Henderson(12)    Flint Beecher                                22.66 
 5.  Kassius Kelly(10)      Livonia Clarenceville                        22.71 
 6.  Damar Williams         Jackson Lumen Christi                        22.74 
 7.  Jawaun Thompson(11)    Clawson                                      23.11 
 8.  Michael Cremeans       Jackson Lumen Christi                        23.21 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
           2.  Brent Vanenk(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian                  22.14 
 3.  Chris Teitsma(12)      Allendale                                    22.33 
 4.  Gary Jones(09)         Bloomingdale                                 22.40 
 5.  Chris Maye(10)         Union City                                   22.41 
 6.  Ben Bregg(11)          Hopkins                                      22.93 
 7.  Ryan Parminter(jr)     Newaygo                                      22.97 
 8.  Michael Howey(12)      Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             23.35 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Brent Vanenk(11)       Grandville Calvin Christian                  22.14 
 2.  Chris Teitsma(12)      Allendale                                    22.33 
 3.  Gary Jones(09)         Bloomingdale                                 22.40 
 4.  Chris Maye(10)         Union City                                   22.41 
 5.  Ben Bregg(11)          Hopkins                                      22.93 
 6.  Ryan Parminter(jr)     Newaygo                                      22.97 
 7.  Michael Howey(12)      Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             23.35 
 
 



 
 9. 300M INTERM. HURDLES FINAL HEAT  1 
           3.  Ben Watts(12)          Livonia Clarenceville              40.94 
             ** UNUSED! ** 
 
 9. 300M INTERM. HURDLES FINAL HEAT  2  
 1.  Zack Cooper(12)        Portland                                     40.76 
 2.  Jimmy Hahn(10)         Reese                                        41.25 
 3.  Matt Ingle(12)         Delton Kellogg                               41.34 
 4.  Daniel Couturier(11)   Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             42.21 
 5.  Zach Palmreuter(12)    Carrollton                                   42.26 
 6.  Jake Mcfadden(10)      Clare                                        42.84 
 7.  Josh Burd(11)          Vermontville Maple Valley                    44.62 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
 1.  Kyle Hansleman(11)     Napoleon                                     40.07 
 2.  Martin Wolschlager(11) Bad Axe                                      40.76 
 3.  Troy Mason(12)         Lawton                                       41.29 
 4.  Seth Brotherton(10)    Hillsdale                                    41.36 
 5.  Anthony Myers(12)      Bronson                                      41.71 
 6.  Cameron Jowers(10)     Muskegon Oakridge                            42.29 
 7.  Steven Machin(12)      Whitmore Lake                                44.58 
 8.  Josiah Myers(11)       Benzie Central                               46.10 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
 1.  Chris Teitsma(12)      Allendale                                    37.30 
             ** Div. 3 Record! ** 
 2.  Michael Parker(12)     Michigan Center                              37.79 
 3.  Maurice Jones          Jackson Lumen Christi                        37.97 
 4.  Parker Scott(12)       Lake Fenton                                  38.30 
 5.  Casey Hogarth(11)      Schoolcraft                                  39.64 
 6.  Joshua Harris(12)      Detroit Communication Media Arts             39.97 
 7.  Casey Gauss(11)        Vandercook Lake                              40.34 
 8.  Daniel Zeddies(12)     Frankenmuth                                  40.89 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Chris Teitsma(12)      Allendale                                    37.30 
             ** Div. 3 Record! ** 
 2.  Michael Parker(12)     Michigan Center                              37.79 
 3.  Maurice Jones          Jackson Lumen Christi                        37.97 
 4.  Parker Scott(12)       Lake Fenton                                  38.30 
 5.  Casey Hogarth(11)      Schoolcraft                                  39.64 
 6.  Joshua Harris(12)      Detroit Communication Media Arts             39.97 
 7.  Kyle Hansleman(11)     Napoleon                                     40.07 
 8.  Casey Gauss(11)        Vandercook Lake                              40.34 
 9.T Zack Cooper(12)        Portland                                     40.76 
  .T Martin Wolschlager(11) Bad Axe                                      40.76 
11.  Daniel Zeddies(12)     Frankenmuth                                  40.89 
12.  Ben Watts(12)          Livonia Clarenceville                        40.94 
13.  Jimmy Hahn(10)         Reese                                        41.25 
14.  Troy Mason(12)         Lawton                                       41.29 
15.  Matt Ingle(12)         Delton Kellogg                               41.34 
16.  Seth Brotherton(10)    Hillsdale                                    41.36 
17.  Anthony Myers(12)      Bronson                                      41.71 
18.  Daniel Couturier(11)   Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             42.21 
19.  Zach Palmreuter(12)    Carrollton                                   42.26 
20.  Cameron Jowers(10)     Muskegon Oakridge                            42.29 
21.  Jake Mcfadden(10)      Clare                                        42.84 
22.  Steven Machin(12)      Whitmore Lake                                44.58 
23.  Josh Burd(11)          Vermontville Maple Valley                    44.62 
24.  Josiah Myers(11)       Benzie Central                               46.10 
 
 
 



10. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Clinton Cargill(11)    Harrison                                     51.30 
 2.  Jeremiah Adams(11)     Lakeview                                     51.62 
 3.  Rick Smith(12)         Clinton                                      51.65 
 4.  Eric Rowland(10)       Roscommon                                    52.14 
 5.  Josh Vincent(12)       Hanover-Horton                               52.27 
 6.  Tyler Bourdo(11)       Delton Kellogg                               52.54 
 7.  D'andre Baker(11)      Wyoming Lee                                  54.26 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Michael Jernigan(11)   New Haven                                    50.22 
 2.  Michael Howey(12)      Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             50.34 
 3.  David Dykema(11)       Niles Brandywine                             50.92 
 4.  J.D. Summers(12)       Stockbridge                                  51.07 
 5.  Josh Muehlfeld(12)     Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      51.34 
 6.  Hunter Winans(10)      Ovid-Elsie                                   52.12 
 7.  Jake Mcfadden(10)      Clare                                        52.86 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
 1.  Michael Rossman(12)    Madison Heights Bishop Foley                 49.84 
 2.  Justin Locklear(11)    Vassar                                       50.29 
 3.  Chris Conrad(12)       Mason County Central                         50.34 
 4.  Charles Wenzel(12)     Frankenmuth                                  50.35 
 5.  Billy Henderson(12)    Flint Beecher                                50.41 
 6.  Conor Murphy(12)       Perry                                        50.81 
 7.  Chris Koerner(12)      Laingsburg                                   50.89 
 8.  Dion Mitchell(12)      Albion                                       52.74 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Michael Rossman(12)    Madison Heights Bishop Foley                 49.84 
 2.  Michael Jernigan(11)   New Haven                                    50.22 
 3.  Justin Locklear(11)    Vassar                                       50.29 
 4.T Michael Howey(12)      Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central             50.34 
  .T Chris Conrad(12)       Mason County Central                         50.34 
 6.  Charles Wenzel(12)     Frankenmuth                                  50.35 
 7.  Billy Henderson(12)    Flint Beecher                                50.41 
 8.  Conor Murphy(12)       Perry                                        50.81 
 9.  Chris Koerner(12)      Laingsburg                                   50.89 
10.  David Dykema(11)       Niles Brandywine                             50.92 
11.  J.D. Summers(12)       Stockbridge                                  51.07 
12.  Clinton Cargill(11)    Harrison                                     51.30 
13.  Josh Muehlfeld(12)     Saginaw Valley Lutheran                      51.34 
14.  Jeremiah Adams(11)     Lakeview                                     51.62 
15.  Rick Smith(12)         Clinton                                      51.65 
16.  Hunter Winans(10)      Ovid-Elsie                                   52.12 
17.  Eric Rowland(10)       Roscommon                                    52.14 
18.  Josh Vincent(12)       Hanover-Horton                               52.27 
19.  Tyler Bourdo(11)       Delton Kellogg                               52.54 
20.  Dion Mitchell(12)      Albion                                       52.74 
21.  Jake Mcfadden(10)      Clare                                        52.86 
22.  D'andre Baker(11)      Wyoming Lee                                  54.26 
 
 
 



11. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Lucas Bade(11)         Frankenmuth                                1:56.06 
 2.  Neil Noack(12)         Freeland                                   1:56.74 
 3.  Chris Heid(12)         Erie-Mason                                 1:59.30 
 4.  Dan Deller(11)         Mason County Central                       2:00.21 
 5.  Evan Pietraniec(10)    Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central           2:00.81 
 6.  Anthony Madrid(JR)     Adrian-Madison                             2:01.18 
 7.  Jose Lugo(11)          Allendale                                  2:01.47 
 8.  Brendan Bell(11)       Freeland                                   2:01.88 
 9.  John Ross(12)          Michigan Center                            2:02.18 
10.  Trevor Cragg(10)       Montrose                                   2:03.55 
11.  Kevin Cunningham(11)   Clawson                                    2:09.24 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Ben Wynsma(12)         Suttons Bay                                1:55.64 
 2.  Eric Buday(11)         Charlevoix                                 1:56.33 
 3.  Trevor Denton(11)      Chesaning                                  1:56.34 
 4.  Stu Crowell(11)        Parchment                                  1:56.78 
 5.  Nick Radionoff(11)     Benzie Central                             1:57.16 
 6.  Jalen Weaver(11)       Albion                                     1:57.91 
 7.  Zach Zingsheim(10)     Lansing Catholic                           1:58.80 
 8.  Aaron Browne(12)       Grass Lake                                 1:59.30 
 9.  Garrett Recker(12)     Shepherd                                   1:59.48 
10.  Peter Herzog(11)       Kalamazoo Hackett                          1:59.73 
11.  Raymond Enobdy         Carson City-Crystal                        2:00.45 
12.  David Cheatham(12)     Allendale                                  2:00.72 
13.  Justin Krauss(11)      Perry                                      2:00.92 
14.  Louis Savona(11)       Lansing Catholic                           2:01.17 
15.  Colton Gelinas(11)     Kalkaska                                   2:02.02 
16.  Kelsey Myers(12)       Durand Area                                2:05.52 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Ben Wynsma(12)         Suttons Bay                                1:55.64 
 2.  Lucas Bade(11)         Frankenmuth                                1:56.06 
 3.  Eric Buday(11)         Charlevoix                                 1:56.33 
 4.  Trevor Denton(11)      Chesaning                                  1:56.34 
 5.  Neil Noack(12)         Freeland                                   1:56.74 
 6.  Stu Crowell(11)        Parchment                                  1:56.78 
 7.  Nick Radionoff(11)     Benzie Central                             1:57.16 
 8.  Jalen Weaver(11)       Albion                                     1:57.91 
 9.  Zach Zingsheim(10)     Lansing Catholic                           1:58.80 
10.T Chris Heid(12)         Erie-Mason                                 1:59.30 
  .T Aaron Browne(12)       Grass Lake                                 1:59.30 
12.  Garrett Recker(12)     Shepherd                                   1:59.48 
13.  Peter Herzog(11)       Kalamazoo Hackett                          1:59.73 
14.  Dan Deller(11)         Mason County Central                       2:00.21 
15.  Raymond Enobdy         Carson City-Crystal                        2:00.45 
16.  David Cheatham(12)     Allendale                                  2:00.72 
17.  Evan Pietraniec(10)    Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central           2:00.81 
18.  Justin Krauss(11)      Perry                                      2:00.92 
19.  Louis Savona(11)       Lansing Catholic                           2:01.17 
20.  Anthony Madrid(JR)     Adrian-Madison                             2:01.18 
21.  Jose Lugo(11)          Allendale                                  2:01.47 
22.  Brendan Bell(11)       Freeland                                   2:01.88 
23.  Colton Gelinas(11)     Kalkaska                                   2:02.02 
24.  John Ross(12)          Michigan Center                            2:02.18 
25.  Trevor Cragg(10)       Montrose                                   2:03.55 
26.  Kelsey Myers(12)       Durand Area                                2:05.52 
27.  Kevin Cunningham(11)   Clawson                                    2:09.24 
 
 
 



12. 1600 METER RUN       FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Alex Wilson(12)        Kent City                                  4:15.77 
 2.  David Madrigal(12)     Durand Area                                4:17.58 
 3.  Blake Allison(12)      Harrison                                   4:18.94 
 4.  Zach Carpenter(12)     Whitmore Lake                              4:21.29 
 5.  Paul Lewis(12)         Albion                                     4:21.84 
 6.  Lyle Kafer(12)         Hillsdale                                  4:21.99 
 7.  James Rogers(12)       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                    4:23.34 
 8.  Ben Wynsma(12)         Suttons Bay                                4:24.32 
 9.  Justin Bateson(12)     Blissfield                                 4:26.18 
10.  Ben Sievert(11)        Frankenmuth                                4:28.86 
11.  Stu Crowell(11)        Parchment                                  4:29.10 
12.  Blake Garver(11)       Napoleon                                   4:29.48 
13.  Brendan Molony(12)     Kalamazoo Hackett                          4:31.82 
14.  Kenny Cooper(12)       Clinton                                    4:35.75 
15.  Chris Gantt(10)        Dowagiac                                   4:37.25 
16.  Nate Trejo-tate(11)    Freeland                                   4:38.41 
17.  Jared Lauber(12)       Mason County Central                       4:38.42 
18.  Brian Applin(10)       Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central           4:38.97 
19.  Jake Fortman(12)       Perry                                      4:39.34 
20.  Andrew Reidsma(12)     Grandville Calvin Christian                4:40.47 
21.  Terry Norton(SO)       Mt. Clemens                                4:50.48 
22.  Justus Pinckney(10)    Grandville Calvin Christian                4:51.34 
23.  Kevin Cunningham(11)   Clawson                                    4:53.20 
 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Alex Wilson(12)        Kent City                                  4:15.77 
 2.  David Madrigal(12)     Durand Area                                4:17.58 
 3.  Blake Allison(12)      Harrison                                   4:18.94 
 4.  Zach Carpenter(12)     Whitmore Lake                              4:21.29 
 5.  Paul Lewis(12)         Albion                                     4:21.84 
 6.  Lyle Kafer(12)         Hillsdale                                  4:21.99 
 7.  James Rogers(12)       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                    4:23.34 
 8.  Ben Wynsma(12)         Suttons Bay                                4:24.32 
 9.  Justin Bateson(12)     Blissfield                                 4:26.18 
10.  Ben Sievert(11)        Frankenmuth                                4:28.86 
11.  Stu Crowell(11)        Parchment                                  4:29.10 
12.  Blake Garver(11)       Napoleon                                   4:29.48 
13.  Brendan Molony(12)     Kalamazoo Hackett                          4:31.82 
14.  Kenny Cooper(12)       Clinton                                    4:35.75 
15.  Chris Gantt(10)        Dowagiac                                   4:37.25 
16.  Nate Trejo-tate(11)    Freeland                                   4:38.41 
17.  Jared Lauber(12)       Mason County Central                       4:38.42 
18.  Brian Applin(10)       Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central           4:38.97 
19.  Jake Fortman(12)       Perry                                      4:39.34 
20.  Andrew Reidsma(12)     Grandville Calvin Christian                4:40.47 
21.  Terry Norton(SO)       Mt. Clemens                                4:50.48 
22.  Justus Pinckney(10)    Grandville Calvin Christian                4:51.34 
23.  Kevin Cunningham(11)   Clawson                                    4:53.20 
 
 



13. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL 
 1.  David Madrigal(12)     Durand Area                                9:25.13 
 2.  Caleb Rhynard(11)      Shepherd                                   9:28.42 
 3.  Mitchell Klingler(12)  Bronson                                    9:29.47 
 4.  Paul Lewis(12)         Albion                                     9:29.98 
 5.  Alex Wilson(12)        Kent City                                  9:32.42 
 6.  Blake Allison(12)      Harrison                                   9:32.89 
 7.  Sebastian Reisch(12)   Hillsdale                                  9:34.15 
 8.  Taylor Heath(12)       Hanover-Horton                             9:34.20 
 9.  Zach Carpenter(12)     Whitmore Lake                              9:36.26 
10.  James Rogers(12)       Saginaw Valley Lutheran                    9:51.64 
11.  Jacob Hernandez(12)    Mason County Central                       9:55.48 
12.  Jacob Bowman(09)       Marlette                                   9:57.08 
13.  Ben Sievert(11)        Frankenmuth                               10:01.05 
14.  Eric Edmond(10)        Frankenmuth                               10:02.68 
15.  Spencer Pageau         Jackson Lumen Christi                     10:02.75 
16.  Mark List(12)          Laingsburg                                10:02.90 
17.  Brandon Bishop(12)     Chesaning                                 10:03.28 
18.  Brayden Border(11)     St. Louis                                 10:03.50 
19.  Matt Konieczki(11)     Hanover-Horton                            10:04.70 
20.  Mike Falvey(12)        Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard                 10:06.19 
21.  Josh Kersjes(10)       Grandville Calvin Christian               10:09.01 
22.  Andrew Reidsma(12)     Grandville Calvin Christian               10:19.77 
23.  Ben Wynsma(12)         Suttons Bay                               10:42.34 
24.  Simon Reidsma(10)      Grandville Calvin Christian               11:01.93 
25.  Ryan Baily(10)         Clawson                                   11:19.36 
26.  Brendan Groves(10)     Livonia Clarenceville                     12:20.14 
 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Adrian-Madison      45.07 
 2.  St. Louis           45.59 
 3.  Shepherd            45.66 
 4.  Frankenmuth         45.69 
 5.  Ovid-Elsie          45.79 
 6.  Clare               45.92 
 7.  Ithaca              47.21 
 8.  Ecorse              47.48 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Leroy Pine River    44.64 
 2.  Montague            44.79 
 3.  Olivet              44.91 
 4.  Allendale           44.94 
 5.  Grayling Vikings    44.95 
 6.  Buchanan            45.03 
 7.  Marlette            45.23 
 8.  Flint Beecher       45.38 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
 1.  Lansing Catholic                                                    44.08 
 2.  Muskegon Oakridge                                                   44.26 
 3.  Livonia Clarenceville                                               44.48 
 4.  Bangor                                                              44.53 
 5.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                        44.58 
 6.  Vandercook Lake                                                     44.65 
 7.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                               44.73 
 8.  Birch Run                                                           45.00 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
 1.  Vassar                                                              43.25 
             ** Div. 3 Record! ** 
 2.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                               43.35 
 3.  Dowagiac                                                            43.68 
 4.  Albion                                                              44.18 
 5.  Reese                                                               44.25 
 6.  Berrien Springs                                                     44.64 
 7.  Vermontville Maple Valley                                           44.65 
 8.  Newaygo                                                             44.93 



 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Vassar                                                              43.25 
             ** Div. 3 Record! ** 
   (Madison Harper(11),Troy Hecht(12),Justin Locklear(11),Keif Vickers(12)) 
 2.  Jackson Lumen Christi                                               43.35 
 3.  Dowagiac                                                            43.68 
 4.  Lansing Catholic                                                    44.08 
 5.  Albion                                                              44.18 
 6.  Reese                                                               44.25 
 7.  Muskegon Oakridge                                                   44.26 
 8.  Livonia Clarenceville                                               44.48 
 9.  Bangor                                                              44.53 
10.  Madison Heights Bishop Foley                                        44.58 
11.T Leroy Pine River                                                    44.64 
  .T Berrien Springs                                                     44.64 
13.T Vandercook Lake                                                     44.65 
  .T Vermontville Maple Valley                                           44.65 
15.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                               44.73 
16.  Montague                                                            44.79 
17.  Olivet                                                              44.91 
18.  Newaygo                                                             44.93 
19.  Allendale                                                           44.94 
20.  Grayling Vikings                                                    44.95 
21.  Birch Run                                                           45.00 
22.  Buchanan                                                            45.03 
23.  Adrian-Madison                                                      45.07 
24.  Marlette                                                            45.23 
25.  Flint Beecher                                                       45.38 
26.  St. Louis                                                           45.59 
27.  Shepherd                                                            45.66 
28.  Frankenmuth                                                         45.69 
29.  Ovid-Elsie                                                          45.79 
30.  Clare                                                               45.92 
31.  Ithaca                                                              47.21 
32.  Ecorse                                                              47.48 
 
 
15. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Ida                                                               1:31.80 
 2.  New Haven                                                         1:32.63 
 3.  Adrian-Madison                                                    1:33.33 
 4.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                             1:34.27 
 5.  Bangor                                                            1:34.80 
 6.  St. Louis                                                         1:34.82 
 7.  Mason County Central                                              1:36.04 
 8.  Ithaca                                                            1:39.21 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
 1.  Livonia Clarenceville                                             1:30.51 
 2.  Leroy Pine River                                                  1:31.39 
 3.  Allendale                                                         1:32.24 
 4.  Birch Run                                                         1:32.78 
 5.  Union City                                                        1:33.03 
 6.  Vandercook Lake                                                   1:33.10 
 7.  Clare                                                             1:33.63 
 8.  Harrison                                                          1:34.15 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
 1.  Vassar                                                            1:30.87 
 2.  Michigan Center                                                   1:31.07 
 3.  Frankenmuth                                                       1:31.62 
 4.  Reese                                                             1:31.90 
 5.  Vermontville Maple Valley                                         1:32.54 
 6.  Albion                                                            1:33.37 
 7.  Jonesville                                                        1:33.64 
 
 
 
 



 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Livonia Clarenceville                                             1:30.51 
   (LeVonte Brooks,Moses Hobson(11),Leonard Hogan(12),Kassius Kelly(10)) 
 2.  Vassar                                                            1:30.87 
 3.  Michigan Center                                                   1:31.07 
 4.  Leroy Pine River                                                  1:31.39 
 5.  Frankenmuth                                                       1:31.62 
 6.  Ida                                                               1:31.80 
 7.  Reese                                                             1:31.90 
 8.  Allendale                                                         1:32.24 
 9.  Vermontville Maple Valley                                         1:32.54 
10.  New Haven                                                         1:32.63 
11.  Birch Run                                                         1:32.78 
12.  Union City                                                        1:33.03 
13.  Vandercook Lake                                                   1:33.10 
14.  Adrian-Madison                                                    1:33.33 
15.  Albion                                                            1:33.37 
16.  Clare                                                             1:33.63 
17.  Jonesville                                                        1:33.64 
18.  Harrison                                                          1:34.15 
19.  Wyoming Kelloggsville                                             1:34.27 
20.  Bangor                                                            1:34.80 
21.  St. Louis                                                         1:34.82 
22.  Mason County Central                                              1:36.04 
23.  Ithaca                                                            1:39.21 
 
 
 
16. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Saginaw Valley Lutheran                                           3:29.42 
 2.  Detroit Communication Media Arts                                  3:37.46 
 3.  Shepherd                                                          3:39.45 
 4.  Livonia Clarenceville                                             3:42.45 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Hillsdale                                                         3:28.62 
 2.  Mason County Central                                              3:29.43 
 3.  Kalamazoo Hackett                                                 3:29.61 
 4.  Hanover-Horton                                                    3:31.54 
 5.  Gobles                                                            3:32.31 
 6.  Delton Kellogg                                                    3:32.66 
 7.  Adrian-Madison                                                    3:33.86 
 8.  Ovid-Elsie                                                        3:34.95 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 
 1.  Leroy Pine River                                                  3:28.10 
 2.  Charlevoix                                                        3:28.35 
 3.  Freeland                                                          3:28.58 
 4.  Jonesville                                                        3:29.32 
 5.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                       3:31.17 
 6.  Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central                                  3:32.17 
 7.  Vermontville Maple Valley                                         3:34.27 
 8.  Ithaca                                                            3:35.96 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 
 1.  Frankenmuth       3:23.50 
 2.  Allendale         3:26.67 
 3.  Vassar            3:27.92 
 4.  Lansing Catholic  3:28.90 
 5.  Bloomingdale      3:30.46 
 6.  Perry             3:31.67 
 7.  Benzie Central    3:31.94 
 8.  Albion            3:32.64 



 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Frankenmuth                                                       3:23.50 
   (Ben Carter(10),Daniel Zeddies(12),Charles Wenzel(12),Lucas Bade(11)) 
 2.  Allendale                                                         3:26.67 
 3.  Vassar                                                            3:27.92 
 4.  Leroy Pine River                                                  3:28.10 
 5.  Charlevoix                                                        3:28.35 
 6.  Freeland                                                          3:28.58 
 7.  Hillsdale                                                         3:28.62 
 8.  Lansing Catholic                                                  3:28.90 
 9.  Jonesville                                                        3:29.32 
10.  Saginaw Valley Lutheran                                           3:29.42 
11.  Mason County Central                                              3:29.43 
12.  Kalamazoo Hackett                                                 3:29.61 
13.  Bloomingdale                                                      3:30.46 
14.  Grandville Calvin Christian                                       3:31.17 
15.  Hanover-Horton                                                    3:31.54 
16.  Perry                                                             3:31.67 
17.  Benzie Central                                                    3:31.94 
18.  Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central                                  3:32.17 
19.  Gobles                                                            3:32.31 
20.  Albion                                                            3:32.64 
21.  Delton Kellogg                                                    3:32.66 
22.  Adrian-Madison                                                    3:33.86 
23.  Vermontville Maple Valley                                         3:34.27 
24.  Ovid-Elsie                                                        3:34.95 
25.  Ithaca                                                            3:35.96 
26.  Detroit Communication Media Arts                                  3:37.46 
27.  Shepherd                                                          3:39.45 
28.  Livonia Clarenceville                                             3:42.45 
 
 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1 
 1.  Delton Kellogg                                                    8:15.48 
 2.  Shepherd                                                          8:17.37 
 3.  Saginaw Valley Lutheran                                           8:17.85 
 4.  Bad Axe                                                           8:27.31 
 5.  Gobles                                                            8:39.72 
 6.  Napoleon                                                          8:41.61 
 7.  Constantine                                                       8:45.06 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 
 1.  Mason County Central                                              7:54.74 
 2.  Frankenmuth                                                       8:00.96 
 3.  Freeland                                                          8:01.19 
 4.  Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central                                  8:02.84 
 5.  Allendale                                                         8:02.94 
 6.  Lansing Catholic                                                  8:05.55 
 7.  Benzie Central                                                    8:07.07 
 8.  Charlevoix                                                        8:07.20 
 9.  Ovid-Elsie                                                        8:08.05 
10.  Whitmore Lake                                                     8:08.90 
11.  Ida                                                               8:12.85 
12.  Perry                                                             8:35.76 



 
                              FINAL 
 1.  Mason County Central                                              7:54.74 
   (Jared Lauber(12),Jacob Hernandez(12),Dan Deller(11),Chris Conrad(12)) 
 2.  Frankenmuth                                                       8:00.96 
 3.  Freeland                                                          8:01.19 
 4.  Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central                                  8:02.84 
 5.  Allendale                                                         8:02.94 
 6.  Lansing Catholic                                                  8:05.55 
 7.  Benzie Central                                                    8:07.07 
 8.  Charlevoix                                                        8:07.20 
 9.  Ovid-Elsie                                                        8:08.05 
10.  Whitmore Lake                                                     8:08.90 
11.  Ida                                                               8:12.85 
12.  Delton Kellogg                                                    8:15.48 
13.  Shepherd                                                          8:17.37 
14.  Saginaw Valley Lutheran                                           8:17.85 
15.  Bad Axe                                                           8:27.31 
16.  Perry                                                             8:35.76 
17.  Gobles                                                            8:39.72 
18.  Napoleon                                                          8:41.61 
19.  Constantine                                                       8:45.06 
 


